
 
 

WELLESLEY PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL 
TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES  

2022/2023  

Monday 12th September Year 4 Swimming starts 

Tuesday 20th September Extra-curricular Clubs start 

Wednesday 21st September Court Fields Annual Open Evening for Years 5 and 6 pupils 

Monday 26th September – 
Friday 30th September 

Court Fields Open Mornings for Years 5 and 6 pupils 

Thursday 29th September Harvest Festival at Wellington Baptist Church pm 

Monday 3rd October Flu Vaccination in school for all primary children 
9.30am 

Monday 10th October HelloYellow in support of Mental Health 
More information to follow 

Friday 14th October Open Morning for Parents of September 2023 intake 
9.30-10.30am 

Friday 21st October Children break up for half-term 

Monday 31st October INSET DAY 

Tuesday 1st November INSET DAY 

Wednesday 2nd November Children return to school 

Wednesday 2nd November Parents’ Evening 
Details to follow 

Thursday 3rd November Parents’ Evening 
Details to follow 

Thursday 10th November Tempest Photography – Siblings & Individuals 

Mon 14th & Tue 15th November Year 6 Bikeability Part 2 

Thursday 17th November Open Morning for Parents of September 2023 intake 
9.30-10.30am 

Wednesday 7th December KS2 Panto visit to see The Little Prince 
Taunton Brewhouse  10.30am 



 

Thursday 15th December Christmas Jumper Day 

Thursday 15th December Christmas Hot Meal - must be ordered by Tuesday 6th 
December 

Friday 16th December Children break up from school 

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 Children return to school 

Monday 9th January Year 5 Swimming starts 

Friday 10th February  Children break up from school 

Monday 20th February INSET DAY 

Tuesday 21st February Children return to school 

Wednesday 22nd February  Parents’ Evening 
Details to follow 

Thursday 23rd February 
 

Parents’ Evening 
Details to follow 

Monday 6th – Wednesday 8th 
March 

Year 4 Charterhouse Residential Visit 
Details to follow 

Thursday 30th March Children break up 

Friday 31st March INSET DAY 

Monday 17th April Children return to school 

Monday 24th April Year 6 Swimming starts 

Friday 26th May Children break up 

Monday 5th June Children return to school 

Thursday 22nd June INSET DAY 

Friday 23rd June INSET DAY 

Friday 21st July Children break up 


